

ARTICLE C CORRECTIONS TO SIGN PROVISIONS OF ZONING BYLAW

To see if the Town will vote to amend the § 375-25.2A(2) of the Zoning Bylaw by replacing the word “signed” with “signs”;

And further, to amend § 375-25.2A(5) of the Zoning Bylaw by deleting the phrases “An inducement to promote, or attract attention to, a particular business or person. Any such flag shall not exceed 60 square feet in area and shall be flown from a pole not more than 40”;

And further, to amend § 375-25.2B(2) of the Zoning Bylaw by deleting the phrase “or as 40 feet in height from grade” and replacing it with “or as an inducement to promote, or attract attention to, a particular business or person. Any such flag shall not exceed 60 square feet in area and shall be flown from a pole not more than 40 feet in height from grade.”;

And further, to amend the definition of “Source” in § 375-25.3 of the Zoning Bylaw by deleting the phrase “The light-emitting element any” and replacing it with “Any”;

And further, to amend § 375-25.9I(11) of the Zoning Bylaw by replacing the phrase “a single-color EMC at the distance” with “a single-color EMC. All measurements shall be taken perpendicular to the face of the EMC at the distance”;

And further, to amend § 375-25.9I(12) of the Zoning Bylaw by deleting the phrase “All measurements shall be taken perpendicular to the face of the”;

And further, to amend § 375-25.13A of the Zoning Bylaw by deleting the phrase “is allowed” from the first sentence thereof.

Or take any other action relative thereto.

Sponsor: Planning Board